

GULBARGA UNIVERSITY

"Jnana Ganga", GULBARGA - 585 106, Karnataka, India.

 08472-263202

 Fax.
 08472-263206

 E-Mail:
 root @guluni.kar.nic.in

 Grams:
 UNIGUL

Date: 18/6/12_

No. GUG/ADM/EST(NT)/2012-13/ / 694 NOTIFICATION

Applications in five sets in the prescribed form are invited from qualified candidates of Indian Nationality belonging to ST category for filling up of backlog posts in Gulbarga University, Gulbarga. Prescribed application form can be had from Gulbarga University, Gulbarga in person on presentation of Bank challan for having credited the amount of Rs. 500/- in State Bank of Hyderabad, Gulbarga University, Gulbarga.

The duly filled-in applications along with necessary documents and a crossed DD of Rs. 300/- for Technician Grade-I drawn in favour of The Finance Officer, Gulbarga University, Gulbarga payable at Gulbarga University Campus, Gulbarga should reach the **REGISTRAR GULBARGA UNIVERSITY, GULBARGA on or before 16.07.2012** by Registered A.D. Candidates may also submit their applications in person in the Inward Section and obtain acknowledgement. **The applications without the payment of processing fees will not be considered.**

Sl.No.	Name of the post	No. of post	Qualification prescribed
1.	Technician Grade-I Rs. 5800-10500	01 ST Backlog	Certificate course from I.T.I. with 5 years experience.

Age Limit:

- 1. Candidate for appointment to the above post must have attained the age of 18 years and must not have attained the age of 38 years.
- 2. The maximum age limit for appointment to the above post may be relaxed as per University rules.

Applications should be sent along with the copies of marks cards, ST caste certificates issued by competent authority. Applications of in-service candidate should routed through proper channel. Canvassing directly or indirectly will disqualify the candidature.

trar Gulbarga University, Gulbarga

Copy to:

1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.

..... تترير